OP \$40.00 6067920

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM597562

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KSTP-FM, LLC		08/10/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sobiech Trust dated April 18, 2011		
Street Address:	499 Quinnell Avenue North		
City:	Lakeland		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55043		
Entity Type:	Trust: MINNESOTA		
Composed Of:	 Laura Sobiech, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL Robert Sobiech, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL 		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6067920	"CLOUDS CHOIR"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ktietz@hbi.com Kristine A. Tietz **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3415 University Avenue

St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55114 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristine A. Tietz /Kristine A. Tietz/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 09/14/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=KSTP-FM LLC -- Assignment of Clouds Choir Trademark (8.27.20)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007051 FRAME: 0421

Assignment of Trademark

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, KSTP-FM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business in Minneapolis, Minnesota ("Assigner"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Sobiech Trust dated April 18, 2011 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the "CLOUDS CHOIR" trademark, including the goodwill of the business associated therewith. The "CLOUDS CHOIR" trademark means United States trademark Registration Number 6,067,920 and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in: (i) the "CLOUDS CHOIR" trademark, including all variations and stylization thereof, (ii) all logos and designs associated therewith, (iii) all common law rights therein, and (iv) the registrations and applications for registration therefor.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable Jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Trademark upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark effective as of <u>August 27, 2020</u> by its duly authorized officer.

Assigi	ior:	Assigne	85
KŞTP	PM, LLE	Soblech	Trust dated April 18, 2011
By:	Dan Seeman Vice President, Market Manager	By:	HUB J. HYEL
Date:	8/0/2020	Date:	***************************************

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007051 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 09/14/2020